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No.F.4.47/ 2018-R  

  Sector F.5/ 1, Aga Khan Road,              

EMAIL:  fpsc@fpsc.gov.pk                
Website: www.fpsc.gov.pk                   Islamabad, the 25 March 2019  

   
For further correspondence please quote the above Letter Number and 
indicate the post applied for and address it to Secretary, FPSC, 
Islamabad, by designation and not by Name. 

UAN: 051-111-000-248 
Tel:   051-920 4967 
Fax:  051-920 3410 

 
Subject: - RECRUITMENT TO POSTS OF TWO JOINT COMMISSIONER FOR INDUS WATERS  

(BS-19), OFFICE OF THE PAKISTAN COMMISSIONER FOR INDUS WATERS, 
MINISTRY OF WATER AND POWER 

 
PROVISIONALLY SHORT-LISTED CANDIDATE: 

   The candidate whose Name and Roll number is given below has been provisionally short-

listed and will be called for interview as and when scheduled; subject to submission of documents mentioned 

against him. The candidates are also being informed by post: - 

Sl. 

No. 
Roll No. Name of candidate Domicile Documents required 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 

1.  00005/ I 
 

Hussain 
 

Gilgit–Baltistan i. Valid and legible Registration with Pakistan 
Engineering Council.  

ii. Legible copy of Self-domicile certificate. 
iii. Valid CNIC. 

 
2.  00017/ I 

 
Muhammad Adnan Jalil 
 

Punjab i. Valid Registration with PEC.  
ii. Experience certificate with job description and 

exact dates as per detailed experience format 
(as per Annex-A available on the FPSC 
website) being BS-17 officer and above or 
equivalent, must be issued under signature of 
an officer at-least one step higher than the 
post applied for, therefore, experience 
certificate must be issued under signature of 
Head of Department or an officer of BS-20 or 
equivalent [In case of a candidate who 
served/ is serving in a private Firm/ 
Organization, experience certificate must be 
issued under the signature of Chief Executive 
Officer (CEO)/ Director (Admn/ HR)/ Manager 
(HR) of Private Firm/ Organization with his 
CNIC No., Address and Phone Nos.] to confirm 
eligibility in any or all the fields of Designing/ 
Construction/ Maintenance and operation of 
irrigation or River Works in responsible 
position equivalent to BS-17 and above in 
Govt./ Semi Govt./ Public or highly reputable 
private Organization, on the closing date as 
advertised.  
 

mailto:fpsc@fpsc.gov.pk
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3.  00020/ L Muhammad Muneeb Khan Punjab i. DPC with exact date of appointment and domicile 

accepted on FPSC’s prescribed form (available on 
FPSC’s website) duly signed and stamped by Head of 
the Department/ Division/ Ministry (Official stamp 
must be affixed) as claimed. 

ii. Experience certificate with job description and exact 
dates as per detailed experience format (as per 
Annex-A available on the FPSC website) separately 
for each post/ tenure/ posting being BS-17 officer 
and above or equivalent, must be issued under 
signature of an officer at-least one step higher than 
the post applied for, therefore, experience certificate 
must be issued under signature of Head of 
Department or an officer of BS-20 or equivalent [In 
case of a candidate who served/ is serving in a 
private Firm/ Organization, experience certificate 
must be issued under the signature of Chief Executive 
Officer (CEO)/ Director (Admn/ HR)/ Manager (HR) 
of Private Firm/ Organization with his CNIC No., 
Address and Phone Nos.] to confirm eligibility in any 
or all the fields of Designing/ Construction/ 
Maintenance and operation of irrigation or River 
Works in Govt./ Semi Govt./ Public or highly 
reputable private Organization, on the closing date 
as advertised, as the case may be. 

4.  00022/ L Naveed Akhtar Nawaz Punjab i. Experience certificate with job description and exact 
dates as per detailed experience format (as per 
Annex-A available on the FPSC website) separately 
for each post/ tenure/ posting being BS-17 officer 
and above or equivalent, must be issued under 
signature of an officer at-least one step higher than 
the post applied for, therefore, experience certificate 
must be issued under signature of Head of 
Department or an officer of BS-20 or equivalent to 
confirm eligibility in any or all the fields of 
Designing/ Construction/ Maintenance and operation 
of irrigation or River Works in Govt./ Semi Govt./ 
Public or highly reputable private Organization, on 
the closing date as advertised.  

ii. Legible copy of Secondary School Certificate/ Proof 
of Age issued by Secretary BISE.  

iii. Legible copy of B.Sc. (Civil Engineering) degree. 
5.  00023/ L 

 
Ubaid Ullah Punjab i. Valid Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council. 

ii. Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council being 
M.Sc. (Water Resources Management). 

iii. Experience certificate with job description and exact 
dates as per detailed experience format (as per 
Annex-A available on the FPSC website) separately 
for each post/ tenure/ posting being BS-17 officer 
and above or equivalent, must be issued under 
signature of an officer at-least one step higher than 
the post applied for, therefore, experience certificate 
must be issued under signature of Head of 
Department or an officer of BS-20 or equivalent to 
confirm eligibility in any or all the fields of 
Designing/ Construction/ Maintenance and operation 
of irrigation or River Works in responsible position 
equivalent to BS-17 and above in Govt./ Semi Govt./ 
Public or highly reputable private Organization, on 
the closing date as advertised, as the case may be. 
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6.  00025/ L 
 

Zeeshan Mustafa Maan Punjab i. Registration with PEC being M.Sc. (Water Resources 
Management). 

ii. Transcript/ DMC of M.Sc. (Water Resources 
Management) as proof of Grade/ Class/ CGPA and 
Date of Declaration result. 

iii. Equivalence certificate from PEC that discipline of 
M.Sc. (Water Resources Management) is the field of 
engineering and its level is at par with M. Phil i.e. 18 
years qualification.  

iv. Fresh DPC with exact date of appointment and 
domicile accepted on FPSC’s prescribed form 
(available on FPSC’s website) duly signed and 
stamped by Head of the Department/ Division/ 
Ministry. (Official stamp must be affixed). 

v. Experience certificate with job description and exact 
dates as per detailed experience format (as per 
Annex-A available on the FPSC website) being BS-17 
officer and above or equivalent, must be issued 
under signature of an officer at-least one step higher 
than the post applied for, therefore, experience 
certificate must be issued under signature of Head of 
Department or an officer of BS-20 or equivalent [In 
case of a candidate who served/ is serving in a 
private Firm/ Organization, experience certificate must 
be issued under the signature of Chief Executive 
Officer (CEO)/ Director (Admn/ HR)/ Manager (HR) 
of Private Firm/ Organization with his CNIC No., 
Address and Phone Nos.] to confirm eligibility in any 
or all the fields of Designing/ Construction/ 
Maintenance and operation of irrigation or River 
Works in Govt./ Semi Govt./ Public or highly 
reputable private Organization, on the closing date 
as advertised. 
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REJECTED CANDIDATES: 

2. The candidate whose Name and Roll Number is given below has been rejected for the reason mentioned 
against him and is being informed by post: - 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Roll No. Name of candidate Domicile Documents required Ground of Rejection 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 
1.  00002/ I Abdul Shakoor 

 
ICT/ 

Punjab 
i. Initial Registration with Pakistan 

Engineering Council.  
ii. Experience certificate with job 

description and exact dates as per 
detailed experience format (as per 
Annex-A available on the FPSC website) 
separately for each post/ tenure/ 
posting being BS-17 officer and above 
or equivalent, must be issued under 
signature of an officer at-least one step 
higher than the post applied for, 
therefore, experience certificate must be 
issued under signature of Head of 
Department or an officer of BS-20 or 
equivalent [In case of a candidate who 
served/ is serving in a private Firm/ 
Organization, experience certificate 
must be issued under the signature of 
Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/ Director 
(Admn/ HR)/ Manager (HR) of Private 
Firm/ Organization with his CNIC No., 
Address and Phone Nos.] to confirm 
eligibility in any or all the fields of 
Designing/ Construction/ Maintenance & 
operation of irrigation or River Works in 
Govt./ Semi Govt./ Public or highly 
reputable private Organization, on the 
closing date as advertised. 

Lacked relevant/ 
countable post 
qualification 
experience by 8 years, 
9 months & 11 days 
being B.Sc. (Civil 
Engineering) while 7 
years, 9 months & 17 
days after M.Sc. (Civil 
Engineering) on 
30.8.2010 in any or all 
the fields of Designing/ 
Construction/ 
Maintenance and 
operation of irrigation 
or River Works in 
responsible position 
equivalent to BS-17 
and above in Govt. / 
Semi Govt. / Public or 
highly reputable 
private Organization, 
on the closing date as 
advertised, as the case 
may be. 
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2.  00003/ I 
 

Faisal Nadeem 
Saher 

Punjab i. Initial Registration with PEC.  
ii. Transcript/ DMC of Master degree in 

Remote Sensing and GIS as proof of 
Grade/ Class/ CGPA and Date of 
Declaration result. 

iii. DPC with exact date of 
appointment and domicile accepted on 
FPSC’s prescribed form (available on 
FPSC’s website) duly signed and 
stamped by Head of the Department/ 
Division/ Ministry. (Official stamp must 
be affixed). 

iv. Experience certificate with job 
description and exact dates as per 
detailed experience format (as per 
Annex-A available on the FPSC website) 
being BS-17 officer and above or 
equivalent, must be issued under 
signature of an officer at-least one step 
higher than the post applied for, 
therefore, experience certificate must be 
issued under signature of Head of 
Department or an officer of BS-20 or 
equivalent [In case of a candidate who 
served/ is serving in a private Firm/ 
Organization, experience certificate 
must be issued under the signature of 
Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/ Director 
(Admn/ HR)/ Manager (HR) of Private 
Firm/ Organization with his CNIC No., 
Address and Phone Nos.] to confirm 
eligibility in any or all the fields of 
Designing/ Construction/ Maintenance 
and operation of irrigation or River 
Works in responsible position equivalent 
to BS-17 and above in Govt./ Semi 
Govt./ Public or highly reputable private 
Organization, on the closing date as 
advertised, as the case may be. 

Lacked relevant/ 
countable post 
qualification experience 
by 10 years, 2 months 
and 23 days being B.Sc. 
(Agricultural 
Engineering)     while 
10 years after M.Sc. 
(Agricultural 
Engineering) from 
7.3.2013 in any or all 
the fields of Designing/ 
Construction/ 
Maintenance and 
operation of irrigation 
or River Works in 
responsible position 
equivalent to BS-17 and 
above in Govt. / Semi 
Govt. / Public or highly 
reputable private 
Organization, on the 
closing date as 
advertised, as the case 
may be. 
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3.  00008/ I 
 

Muhammad 
Shakil Jan 

KPK i. DPC with exact date of appointment and 
domicile accepted on FPSC’s prescribed 
form (available on FPSC’s website) duly 
signed and stamped by Head of the 
Department/ Division/ Ministry. Official 
stamp must be affixed) 

ii. Experience certificate with job 
description and exact dates as per 
detailed experience format (as per 
Annex-A available on the FPSC website) 
being BS-17 officer and above or 
equivalent, must be issued under 
signature of an officer at-least one step 
higher than the post applied for, 
therefore, experience certificate must be 
issued under signature of Head of 
Department or an officer of BS-20 or 
equivalent [In case of candidate who 
served/ is serving in a private Firm/ 
Organization, experience certificate 
must be issued under the signature of 
Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/ Director 
(Admn/ HR)/ Manager (HR) of Private 
Firm/ Organization with his CNIC No., 
Address and Phone Nos.] to confirm 
eligibility in any or all the fields of 
Designing/ Construction/ Maintenance 
and operation of irrigation or River 
Works in Govt./ Semi Govt./ Public or 
highly reputable private Organization, 
on the closing date as advertised. 

i. Lacked relevant/ 
countable post 
qualification 
experience by 8 
years, 2 months and 
10 days being B.Sc. 
(Civil Engineering)     
while 10 years after 
M.Sc. (Civil 
Engineering) from 
14.7.2017 in any or 
all the fields of 
Designing/ 
Construction/ 
Maintenance and 
operation of 
irrigation or River 
Works in responsible 
position equivalent to 
BS-17 and above in 
Govt./ Semi Govt./ 
Public or highly 
reputable private 
Organization, on the 
closing date as 
advertised, as the 
case may be. 

ii. In response to FPSC 
Notice dated 
15.10.2018 BIO-
DATA received on 
5.11.2018 i.e. Late 
by 6 days. 

iii. Did not submit/ 
possess Registration 
with Pakistan 
Engineering Council 
on the closing date 
as advertised, as the 
case may be. 
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4.  00009/ I 
 

Shahid Hameed 
Khan Khalil 

KPK i. Initial & valid registration being M.Sc. 
(Agricultural Engineering) with PEC.  

ii. DPC with exact date of appointment and 
domicile accepted on FPSC’s prescribed 
form (available on FPSC’s website) duly 
signed and stamped by Head of the 
Department/ Division/ Ministry. (Official 
stamp must be affixed). 

iii. Experience certificate with job 
description and exact dates as per 
detailed experience format (as per 
Annex-A available on the FPSC website) 
separately for each post/ tenure/ 
posting being BS-17 officer and above 
or equivalent, must be issued under 
signature of an officer at-least one step 
higher than the post applied for, 
therefore, experience certificate must 
be issued under signature of Head of 
Department or an officer of BS-20 or 
equivalent [In case of a candidate who 
served/ is serving in a private Firm/ 
Organization, experience certificate 
must be issued under the signature of 
Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/ Director 
(Admn/ HR)/ Manager (HR) of Private 
Firm/ Organization with his CNIC No., 
Address and Phone Nos.] to confirm 
eligibility in any or all the fields of 
Designing/ Construction/ Maintenance 
and operation of irrigation or River 
Works in Govt./ Semi Govt./ Public or 
highly reputable private Organization, 
on the closing date as advertised. 

i. Lacked relevant/ 
countable post 
qualification 
experience by 2 
years, 4 months and 
1 day being B.Sc. 
(Agricultural 
Engineering)     while 
7 years, 2 months 
and 6 days after 
M.Sc. (Agricultural 
Engineering) from 
7.3.2013 in any or all 
the fields of 
Designing/ 
Construction/ 
Maintenance and 
operation of 
irrigation or River 
Works in responsible 
position equivalent to 
BS-17 and above in 
Govt./ Semi Govt./ 
Public or highly 
reputable private 
Organization, on the 
closing date as 
advertised, as the 
case may be. 

ii. Did not submit/ 
possess Registration 
with Pakistan 
Engineering Council 
on the closing date 
as advertised, as the 
case may be. 

5.  00010/ I 
 

Zafar Hussain Punjab DPC with exact date of appointment and 
domicile accepted on FPSC’s prescribed 
form (available on FPSC’s website) duly 
signed and stamped by Head of the 
Department/ Division/ Ministry. (Official 
stamp must be affixed) 

i. Underage by 3 
months and 21 days 
on the closing date 
19.2.2018 as 
advertised. 

ii. Did not possess 12 
years relevant post 
qualification 
experience  in any or 
all the fields of 
Designing/ 
Construction/ 
Maintenance and 
operation of irrigation 
or River Works in 
responsible position 
equivalent to BS-17 
and above in Govt./ 
Semi Govt./ Public or 
highly reputable 
private Organization, 
on the closing date as 
advertised, as the 
case may be. 
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6.  00014/ L 

 
Faakhar Raza Punjab i. Valid Registration with PEC.  

ii. Recognition and equivalence of M.Sc. 
in Water Resources Engineering and 
Management from University of 
Stuttgart, Germany with MS/ M. Phil 
i.e. 18 years qualification from 
Universities of Pakistan by PEC. 

iii. Transcript/ DMC of M.Sc. (Water 
Resources Engineering & Management) 
with proof of Grade/ Class/ CGPA & 
Date of Declaration of Result. 

iv. Attested copies of all requisite 
documents with signature and stamp 
(showing name of attestation officer). 

v. Experience certificate with job 
description and exact dates as per 
detailed experience format (as per 
Annex-A available on the FPSC 
website) separately for each post/ 
tenure/ posting being BS-17 officer & 
above or equivalent, must be issued 
under signature of an officer at-least 
one step higher than the post applied 
for, therefore, experience certificate 
must be issued under signature of 
Head of Department or an officer of 
BS-20 or equivalent to confirm 
eligibility in any or all the fields of 
Designing/ Construction/ Maintenance 
and operation of irrigation or River 
Works in Govt./ Semi Govt./ Public or 
highly reputable private Organization, 
on the closing date as advertised. 

Lacked relevant/ 
countable post 
qualification experience 
by 3 years, 8 months 
and 16 days being 
B.Sc. (Agricultural 
Engineering) while 7 
years, 4 months & 26 
days after M.Sc. 
(Water Resources 
Engineering and 
Management) on 
6.7.2014  in any or all 
the fields of Designing/ 
Construction/ 
Maintenance and 
operation of irrigation 
or River Works in 
responsible position 
equivalent to BS-17 
and above in Govt./ 
Semi Govt./ Public or 
highly reputable 
private Organization, 
on the closing date as 
advertised, as the case 
may be. 

7.  00015/ L Kamran Safdar 
Cheema 

Punjab 
(Claimed) 

 

 In response to FPSC 
Notice dated 
15.10.2018 did not 
submit requisite 
documents within 
stipulated period to 
determine eligibility.  

8.  00018/ L Muhammad 
Babur 

Punjab Experience certificate with job description 
and exact dates as per detailed 
experience format (as per Annex-A 
available on the FPSC website) separately 
for each post/ tenure/ posting being BS-
17 officer and above or equivalent, must 
be issued under signature of an officer at-
least one step higher than the post 
applied for, therefore, experience 
certificate must be issued under signature 
of Head of Department or an officer of 
BS-20 or equivalent to confirm eligibility in 
any or all the fields of Designing/ 
Construction/ Maintenance and operation 
of irrigation or River Works in responsible 
position equivalent to BS-17 and above in 
Govt./ Semi Govt./ Public or highly 
reputable private Organization, on the 
closing date as advertised, as the case 
may be. 

Lacked relevant/ 
countable post 
qualification experience 
by 11 years, 7 months 
and 12 days being 
B.Sc. (Civil Engineering)  
while 9 years, 8 
months and 12 days 
after M.Sc. (Hydropower 
Engineering) from 
31.10.2009 and 8 years 
after  Ph. D (Water 
Engineering and 
Management) in any or 
all the fields of 
Designing/ Construction/ 
Maintenance and 
operation of irrigation 
or River Works in 
responsible position 
equivalent to BS-17 
and above in Govt. / 
Semi Govt. / Public or 
highly reputable private 
Organization, on the 
closing date as 
advertised, as the case 
may be. 
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9.  00019/ L 

 
Muhammad 
Imran 

Punjab i. Initial & valid registration being M.Sc. 
(Water Resources Engineering) with  
Pakistan Engineering Council.  

ii. Fresh DPC with exact date of 
appointment and domicile accepted on 
FPSC’s prescribed form (available on 
FPSC’s website) duly signed and 
stamped by Head of the Department/ 
Division/ Ministry. (Official stamp must 
be affixed). 

iii. Experience certificate with job 
description and exact dates as per 
detailed experience format (as per 
Annex-A available on the FPSC website) 
separately for each post/ tenure/ 
posting being BS-17 officer and above 
or equivalent, must be issued under 
signature of an officer at-least one step 
higher than the post applied for, 
therefore, experience certificate must 
be issued under signature of Head of 
Department or an officer of BS-20 or 
equivalent [In case of a candidate who 
served/ is serving in a private Firm/ 
Organization, experience certificate 
must be issued under the signature of 
Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/ Director 
(Admn/ HR)/ Manager (HR) of Private 
Firm/ Organization with his CNIC No., 
Address and Phone Nos.] to confirm 
eligibility in any or all the fields of 
Designing/ Construction/ Maintenance 
and operation of irrigation or River 
Works in Govt./ Semi Govt./ Public or 
highly reputable private Organization, 
on the closing date as advertised. 

Lacked relevant/ 
countable post 
qualification experience 
by 8 months and 25 
days being B.Sc. 
(Agricultural 
Engineering)     while  8 
years, 2 months and 28 
days  from 17.5.2016 
being M.Sc. (Water 
Resources Engineering) 
in any or all the fields 
of Designing/ 
Construction/ 
Maintenance and 
operation of irrigation 
or River Works in 
responsible position 
equivalent to BS-17 and 
above in Govt. / Semi 
Govt. / Public or highly 
reputable private 
Organization, on the 
closing date as 
advertised, as the case 
may be. 

10.  00021/ L 
 

Muhammad 
Rehan Yousaf 

KPK i. Valid Registration with Pakistan 
Engineering Council.  

ii. Registration with Pakistan Engineering 
Council being Master Degree in Water 
Resources Sciences. 

iii. Attested copies of all requisite 
documents with signature and stamp 
(showing name of attestation officer). 

iv. Recognition and equivalence of Master 
Degree in Water Resources Sciences 
from United Arab Emirates University, 
Al – Ain, UAE  with MS from Universities 
of Pakistan by Pakistan Engineering 
Council . 

 

Did not possess 12 
years relevant post 
qualification experience  
in any or all the fields 
of Designing/ 
Construction/ 
Maintenance and 
operation of irrigation 
or River Works in 
responsible position 
equivalent to BS-17 
and above in Govt./ 
Semi Govt./ Public or 
highly reputable 
private Organization, 
on the closing date as 
advertised, as the case 
may be. 
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Note: The names and number of provisionally short-listed/ rejected candidates are subject to 
modification after Commission’s decision on the representation and/ or review petition of rejected 
candidate in terms of Section 7 (3) of the FPSC Ordinance, 1977. 

 
 
 

(KAMRAN RAFFAT) 
Deputy Director (T&S) 

 

11.  00024/ L Yaser Arif Raja Punjab i. Valid Registration with  Pakistan 
Engineering Council.  

ii. Higher Secondary School Certificate 
issued by Secretary, Federal Board of 
Intermediate & Secondary Education, 
Islamabad. 

iii. Fresh DPC with exact date of 
appointment and domicile accepted on 
FPSC’s prescribed form (available on 
FPSC’s website) duly signed and 
stamped by Head of the Department/ 
Division/ Ministry. (Official stamp must 
be affixed). 

 

Did not possess 
countable/ relevant 12 
years post qualification 
experience in any or 
all the fields of 
Designing/ 
Construction/ 
Maintenance and 
operation of irrigation 
or River Works in 
responsible position 
equivalent to BS-17 
and above in Govt. / 
Semi Govt. / Public or 
highly reputable 
private Organization, 
on the closing date as 
advertised, as the case 
may be. 


